IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

CASE NO. 70,327

PAUL L. MADSEN,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITION TO REVIEW DECISION OF DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FOURTH DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON MERITS WITH ATTACHED APPENDIX

SUBMITTED BY:

JAMES M. RUSS, ESQ. Law Offices of James M. Russ, P.A. Tinker Building 18 West Pine Street

Orlando, Florida 32801 (305) 849-6050

Attorneys for Petitioner, PAUL L. MADSEN

Deputy Clerk

AUG

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	5
I. ERRONEOUS INSTRUCTION AND INCOMPLETE AND INACCURATE REINSTRUCTION ON ENTRAPMENT DENIED MR. MADSEN HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL	5
II. CONTINGENT AGREEMENT AND OUTRAGEOUS MISCONDUCT ON PART OF STATE AGENTS REQUIRES REVERSAL AND DISMISSAL	9
III. ADMISSION OF TAPE RECORDING OF CONVERSATION IN DEFENDANT'S HOME VIOLATED MR. MADSEN'S RIGHT OF PRIVACY	14
IV. EXCLUSION OF DEFENSE WITNESS DENIED MR. MADSEN HIS FUNDAMENTAL CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS	15
APPENDIX	16
INDEX TO APPENDIX	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
Acosta v. State, 477 So.2d 9 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964)	14
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963)	9, 10
Cheatham v. State, 346 So.2d 1218 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	7
Cole v. State, 353 So.2d 952 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978)	8
Cruz v. State, 465 So.2d 516 (Fla.), cert. denied, U.S. 105 S.Ct. 3527, 87 L.Ed.2d 652 (1985)	4, 12, 13, 14
Hedges_vState, 172 So.2d 824 (Fla. 1965)	8
<pre>Henry v. State, 359 So.2d 864 (Fla. 1978)</pre>	7
Hillsborough Association for Retarded Citizens, Inc. v. City of Temple Terrace,	
332 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1976)	3
Hunter v. State, 378 So.2d 845 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	8
Jones v. State, 483 SO.2d 119 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986), rev. denied, 492 So.2d 1335 (Fla. 1986)	13
<u>Lee v. State</u> , 501 So.2d 591 (Fla. 1987)	2, 3
Marrero v. State, 493 So.2d 463 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985), rev. denied, 488 So.2d 831 (Fla. 1986)	13

Cases	<u>Page</u>
McCray v. State, 473 So.2d 203 (Fla. 1985)	5
Miami Gardens, Inc. v. Conway, 102 So.2d 622 (Fla. 1958)	2
Reed v. State, 470 So.2d 1382 (Fla. 1985)	3
Reynolds v. State, 332 So.2d 27 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	8
Rotenberry v. State, 468 So.2d 971 (Fla. 1985)	5, 6
Rupp v. Jackson, 238 So.2d 86 (Fla. 1970)	3
State v. Dickinson, 370 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1979)	5
State v. Glosson, 462 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1985)	3, 4, 10, 11, 12
State v. Hume, 463 So.2d 499 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985), review granted, Florida Supreme Court Case Numbers 66,691 and 66,704	15
State v. Perez, 438 So.2d 436 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	14
State v. Wheeler, 468 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1985)	5, 7
Story v. State, 355 So.2d 1213 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	5, 7
Tillman v. State, 471 So.2d 32 (Fla. 1985)	2
Trushin v. State, 425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1983)	2, 3,
United States v. Ofshe, 817 F.2d 1508 (11th Cir. 1987)	12

<u>Cases</u>	Page
United States v. Richardson, 764 F.2d 1514 (11th Cir. 1985)	15
Vance v. Bliss Properties, Inc., 109 Fla. 388, 149 So. 370 (1933)	2
Yohn v. State, 476 So.2d 123 (Fla. 1985)	6,7
Constitutions	
Sixth Amendment, U.S. Const	5
Fourteenth Amendment, U.S. Const	5
Art. I, §9, Fla. Const	5
Art. I, §9, Fla. Const. (1968)	12
Section 9, Florida Declaration of Rights	12
Art. V, §3(b)(4), Fla. Const	2
Rules	
Rule 9.210(c), Fla.R.App.P	1
3220(a)(2), Fla.R.Crim.P	10
1981 Florida Standard Jury Instruction 3.04(c)	6
The Florida Bar re Standard Jury Instructions Criminal, 12 FLW 259 (Fla. May 28, 1987)	7
